MD Ramatae 189,286 114,657 34,857 338,800
TC Maibi 189,286 112,670 34,857 336,813
HP Kgasi 189,286 112,670 34,857 336,813
NJ Mangayi 189,286 112,670 34,857 336,813
TC Matsheka 189,286 112,670 34,857 336,813
MC Segoe 189,286 112,670 34,797 336,753
WN Bohmer 189,286 112,670 34,845 336,801
MJ Nkomo (Monere) 189,286 112,670 34,845 336,801
ME Dingile 189,286 115,907 34,830 340,023
T Selepe 189,286 112,670 34,845 336,801
KP Motsumi 189,286 112,670 34,800 336,756
LS Mogotlha 189,286 112,670 34,845 336,801
SJ Van Rooyen 189,286 112,670 34,857 336,813
DM Phetha 214,340 131,326 35,237 380,903
SJ Tauyagae 177,251 108,446 33,622 319,319
EO Seleke 41,275 25,253 7,598 74,126

17,342,318 9,741,071 3,218,181 30,301,570

49. Prior-year adjustments

Presented below are those items contained in the statement of financial position, statement of financial performance and
cash flow statement that have been affected by prior-year adjustments:

Statement of financial position

95

Mahikeng Local Municipality
Financial Statements for the year ended 2024 06 30

Notes to the Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2024 2023

49. Prior-year adjustments (continued)

2023

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Trade payables 249,662,336 6,725,743 256,388,079
Property, Plant & Equipment 1,799,726,543 988,545 1,800,715,088
Intangible Assets 2,627,987 305,856 2,933,843
VAT 50,253,952 (5,227,788) 45,026,164
Accumulated surplus 1,372,911,168 (5,426,522) 1,367,484,646
Receivables from exchange transactions 22,813,412 (5,385,607) 17,427,805
Insurance receivable - 162,640 162,640

3,497,995,398 (7,857,133) 3,490,138,265

Statement of financial performance

2023

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Revenue from exchange transactions - Donations income 3,802,495 (3,802,495) -
Revenue from non-exchange transactions - Donations income - 3,802,495 3,802,495
General expenditure - Catering services (1,585,669) (59,965) (1,645,634)
General expenditure - Electricity (26,019,305) 6,498,657 (19,520,648)
General expenditure - Other expenditure (7,405,997) 327,956 (7,078,041)
General expenditure - Drivers licence cards (865,761) (483) (866,244)
General expenditure - Motor vehicle expenses (414,046) (870) (414,916)
Contracted services - Other services (8,408,846) (581,779) (8,990,625)
Contracted services - Legal costs (15,211,824) (2,989,819) (18,201,643)
Contracted services - Infrastructure and Planning (1,374,465) 374,598 (999,867)
Bulk Purchases (78,546,699) 3,952,173 (74,594,526)
Service Charges 252,972,757 (31,177,288) 221,795,469
Depreciation and Ammortisation (63,428,122) 698,006 (62,730,116)
Debt impairment (424,499,257) 30,468,274 (394,030,983)
Finance costs (228,387) (4,561) (232,948)

Surplus for the year (371,213,126) 7,504,899 (363,708,227)

Errors

The following prior period errors adjustments occurred:

Revenue from exchange transactions: Donations income

 - Donations income: R3 802 495: As per GRAP 23: Donations is a non-exchange transaction as the municipality did not
exchange anything for the receipt of goods or services. Donations income has thus been moved from Revenue from
exchange transactions - Donations income to Revenue from non-exchange transactions - Donations income

 - Donations income: R3 802 495: As per GRAP 23: Donations is a non-exchange transaction as the municipality did not
exchange anything for the receipt of goods or services. Donations income has thus been moved from Revenue from